## RESOLUTION - REFUNDING ESCROW - BERNADETTE DEBRINO 38 MAYBERRY DRIVE

**WHEREAS**, the following listed applicant has posted consultant escrow fees in conjunction with various Land Use applications in accordance with the Borough of Tinton Falls Land Use Ordinance, and

**WHEREAS**, the Planning Board Secretary, Trish Sena, has certified the applicant's account is deemed closed and no additional funds for consultants will be required,

**WHEREAS,** the Director of the Department of Audit, Accounts & Control has certified funds are available for release.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the consultant escrow fees, plus any accrued interest, are hereby authorized to be released for the following applicant:

## **DEBRINO DEB4191CO \$5,822.98**

Tracy A. Buckley, Council President	

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held June 14, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 14th day of June 2022.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	